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Department (subject)- Maulik Siddhant

1 Bhagaban Dash 05-11-1959 BAMS.,2016  
PBDSUHS 
ROHTAK

MD (SAMHITA & 
SIDDHANT)SAMBALP
UR UNIVERSITY

11-01-1991  TO 24-09-1997, 
25-09-1997 to 02-07-2008, 
03/0/2008 to 31/01/2019, 
02/02/2019 to 30/11/2023 , 
04/12/2023 to Asyet

Lecturer, 
Reader                
Professor 

govt ay. College balangir, odisha , 
Gopavandhau ay. Mahavidhalya 
puri, govt  ay. College balangir 
odisha, Vivek college of ay. 
Sciences and Hospital, bijnor up, 
S.R.T.Ay. College Karjara , Gaya 
ji

Maulik Siddhant Regular S/O Bhagaban 
Dash, Chand 
Choura Gaya , 
Bihar Pincode: 
823001

S/O Bhagaban 
Dash, Nilachakra 
Gopinathpur alias 
Routrapur, Puri 
Odisha - 752002

9348525434

2 Sri Vidya Bhushan 
Mishra

13-07-1989 B.A.M.S.,2017, 
R.G.Uni & Health 
Sciences 
Karnataka

M.D.,2019, R.G.Uni & 
Health Sciences 
Karnataka

08/01/2021 To  19/01/2021  06-
04-2021  To       Asyet

Lecturer  Suryamukhi Dinesh Ayu. Medical 
College Ranchi S.R.T.A.M.& C. 
Karjara, Gaya

Maulik Siddhant Regular C/o P. K. Singh, 
Chand choura, 
Gaya, Bihar.

Near Hira Genral 
Stor, Okani-2 
Centrai Shivpuri 
Hazaribagh (J.H)

8123682235

Rajib Lochan Dash                
AYSS01020

AViNASH  KUMAR 
MISHRA   AYSS01395
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                                                                                                                                ANNEXURE-I

                                                                                               PROFORMA TO FURNISH THE DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF
S.  No.
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Name of the Teacher and 
teacher code

Date wise details of Experience in chronological order (1st appointment to till date)

3 SUPRIYA                         
AYSS01956

RAVINDRA RAI 15-02-1985 B.A.M.S 2010 
B.R.B.U. 
MUZAFFAR PUR 

M. D. 2023 VINOBA 
BHAVE UNIVERSITY, 
HAZARIBAGH

23-12-2023  To       Asyet Lecturer  S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Maulik Siddhant Regular NUTAN NAGAR 
WORD NO .36 
POST HEAD 
POST OFFICE PS 
CIVIL LINE GAYA 
823001

NUTAN NAGAR 
WORD NO .36 
POST HEAD 
POST OFFICE PS 
CIVIL LINE GAYA 
823001

9546447993

4 Indrasen Mishra 15-10-1993  (Navya Vyakaran), 
S.S.University 
Varanasi

 (Navya Vyakaran), 
S.S.University Varanasi

05-01-2022  asyet Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Maulik Siddhant 
& Sanskrit

Regular JiVak Bhawan 
Dandibagh Road, 
Ghughritar, Gaya

village-
Narottampur
Post- Maharajgani, 
Maharaj Ganj, 
Azamgarh,
Uttar Pradesh - 
276137

9919989895

4 Baleshwar yadav 10-06-2000  (Navya Vyakaran), 
Vinoba Bhave 
University 
Hazaribag

 (MA of Arts Sanskrit), 
Ranchi University 
Ranchi

06-01-2025  asyet Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Maulik Siddhant 
& Sanskrit

Regular JiVak Bhawan 
Dandibagh Road, 
Ghughritar, Gaya

Vill- Kendra, Post- 
Chuglamo Dist 
Hazaribag- 825323

9523868969

Department (subject)- Kriya Sharir
5 Late Dashrath 

Prasad Lal
05.01.1962 B.A.M.S. 1986 

K.S.S.D. 
University, 
Darbhanga

01.04.1989 to 31.07.1989, 
01.08.1989 to 31.03.1996, 
01.04.1996 to 31.12.2003, 
01.01.2004 Asyet

Pradrashak 
Lecturer 
Reader 
Professor

S.R.T.A.M & C. Karjara, Gaya Kriya Sharir Regular At-Janakpur, P.O.- 
Buniyadganj, Dist.-
Gaya (Bihar)

At-Janakpur, P.O.- 
Buniyadganj, Dist.-
Gaya (Bihar)

9934408869

BALIRAM MISHRA                        
AYSS00494

RANJEET YADAV                       
NEW TEACHET

SATYENDRA PRASAD 
SINHA                                     

AYXX00436



6 Sri. Gyan Chand 
Yadav

25-03-1988 B.A.M.S.2011  
C.S.M.. University, 
Kanpur

MD(Kriya Sharir).2019  
C.S.M.. University, 
Kanpur

02/07/2021  TO       Asyet Lecturer S.R.T.A.M & C. Karjara, Gaya Kriya Sharir Regular Chand Choura 
Vishnupad Road 
Gaya 

ward No- 08, 
Birpur, Supal 
(Bihar)

9026299199

Department (subject)- Rasa Shashtra

7 Sri Kailashpati 
Pathak

5.01.1961 B.A.M.S.-1985, 
Bihar University, 

Muzaffarpur

M.D. (AY)-1996 
Rasashastra B.R.A. 

Bihar University 
Muzaffarpur

19.07.2006 to 19.07.2011,              
20.07.2011 To                            

27-07-2012                                 
28-07-2016  TO                As 

Yet

Lecturer                              
Reader                 

Professor                   

S.R.T.A.M. & C. Karjara, Gaya Rasa Shashtra 
and Bhaishajya 

Kalpana

Regular At-G.P.Lane, 
Manpur, 

Buniyadganj, Gaya 
(Bihar)

At-G.P.Lane, 
Manpur, 

Buniyadganj, Gaya 
(Bihar)

9931921963

8 Shri Raveendran 
p.k.

17-07-1992 B.A.M.S.-2014, 
R.G. University of 
Health Sciences 

Kamtaka

M.D. (AY)-20120 
Rasashastra R.G. 

University of Health 
Sciences Kamtaka

02/05/2022  TO       Asyet Lecturer                                                                                                                                                                   
S.R.T.A.M. & C. Karjara, Gaya                              

Rasa Shashtra 
and Bhaishajya 

Kalpana

Regular Rajeshthan 
Bhawan Chand 
choura, Gaya

Manammoozhiyil, 
Kattappana PO. 
Idukki District 
Kerla 685508

9663460658

Department (subject)- Kumarbhrtya Bal Roga

9 Dr. Rajesh 
Shankarrao Patange     

Sh Shankarrao 20-04-1971 B.A.M.S. -1995 
amrawati 

MD (Ay) 2005 
University of 

10/08/2005 to 07/12/2012, 
06/01/2014 to 30/11/2014, 

Lecturer, 
Reader                

smt.KC . Ajmera Ay. 
Mahavidhalya, dada 

Kaumarbhritya                       
& Bal Rog  

Regular Raghav 
Bhawan 

Amba Nagar 
Sangvi Near 

9420848698

AJIT SINGH                                       
AYKS00919                                          

TALKESHWAR PATHAK        
AYRB00560

 AMRITA RAVEENDRAN                            
AYRB01796

Shankarrao Patange     
AYKC01324

amrawati 
university 
amrawati, 

University of 
mumbai, 
Mumbai

06/01/2014 to 30/11/2014, 
08/12/2014 to 31/12/2015 , 
01/01/2016 to 25/02/2017 , 
28/02/2017 to 12/04/2023 , 
21/04/2023 to 23/11/2023 , 
28/11/2023 to Asyet

Reader                
Professor 

Mahavidhalya, dada 
saheb surrupsingh naik 
ay. Mahavidhalya, Ram 
Krishna ay. College 
Bengluru,Shri 
Dhanwantri Ay. 
Medical college & Rec. 
center, wtm ay. 
Medical college& 
Hospital, amroha, 
S.R.T.Ay.College , Gaya

& Bal Rog  
Bhawan 
Dandibag , 
Gaya ji 823001

Sangvi Near 
Airport 
Nanded 
Maharastra 
Nanded 
431605

10 Sri Tarni Mahto 25-07-1985 B.A.M.S 2015 
B.R.B.U. 

MUZAFFAR PUR 

MD (AY) 2024 Dr. BRA 
university Agra

22/02/2024 To 01/04/2024                                           
11/01/2025 To                Asyet

Lecturer Javitri Institute of Ayurvedic Medical 
Lucknow                                   

S.R.T.A.M. & C. Karjara, Gaya  

Kaumarbhritya                       
& Bal Rog  

Regular Raghav 
Bhawan 
Dandibag , 
Gaya ji 823001

Moh. Vishnupur P.O- 
Deopura Ps. 

Nawkothi. Distt. 
Begusarai

8825278200

Department (subject)- Rog Nidan 

11 Late Raj Kumar 
Prasad Sinha

05.01.1960 B.A.M.S.1986 
K.S.D.S. 

University, 
Darbhanga

06.05.1989 to 31.07.1989,  
01.08.1989 to 23.09.2010, 

24.09.2010 To     31.03.2017            
01.04.2017 As  Yet

Pradarshak 
Lecturer 
Reader       

professor

S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Rog Nidan Regular Gol Baghicha 
Gabraphar, 

Luxman Sahey 
Lane, , Ps. - 

Kotwali, Gaya - 
823002, Dist.- 
Gaya (Bihar)

Gol Baghicha 
Gabraphar, 

Luxman Sahey 
Lane, , Ps. - 

Kotwali, Gaya - 
823002, Dist.- 
Gaya (Bihar)

9608008667

Dr. Rajesh Kumar               
AYKB01093

SIDHNATH KARAN                                      
AYXX00168



12 Sri. Bhagvan 
Suryawanshi

21-02-1993 B.A.M.S.2017 
M.Uni. Of Health 
Sciences, Nashik  

MD .2021 M.Uni. Of 
Health Sciences, 

Nashik  

15-07-2022  To                                  
As yet

 Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Rog Nidan Regular Vishuu Pad Road, 
Rajasthan Bhawan 

Gaya-823001

Kathan No-1 ta 
Indapur, Pune 
(M.H) 413106

8308244562

Department (subject)- Shalakya Tantra

13 Sri. Yallappa 
Naganur

01-07-1983 BAMS-2008,  Rajiv 
Gandhi University 

of Health  
Sciences, 
Karnataka

MD. 2012,  Rajiv 
Gandhi University of 

Health  Sciences, 
Karnataka

01/10/2013 To 30/04/2014         
01/05/2014 To 05/12/2017       
06/12/2017 To 31/12/2018        
01/01/2019 To 22/02/2019      
08/01/2020 To 26/08/2020       
16/07/2021  To 31/12/2021         
03/06/2022 To 29/12/2023        
15/03/2023 To  As yet 

 Lecturer      
Lecturer      
Lecturer      
Reader       
Reader       
Reader              
Reader                  
Reader

K.P.S.V.S, Ayurvedic College, 
Manvi, Raichur          
P.N.N.M.Ayurveda Medical. 
College, Shoranur. 
Cheruthuruthy,Thrissur         
Sanjeevani Ayurvedic Medical 
Cillege, Gajraula Dist-
Amroha(U.P)            Sanjeevani 
Ayurvedic Medical Cillege, 
Gajraula Dist- Amroha(U.P)                      
KVS. Ins. Of Ayurvedic Medical. 
S&R Centre, Ghazipur(U.P)     
WTM.Ayurvedic Medical college, 
Fatehpur Mafi, Amroha(U.P)             
G.Keshav A. Medical College, 
Aklera, Jhalawar         
        S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, 
Gaya

Shalakya Tantra Regular Vishuu Pad Road, 
Rajasthan Bhawan 

Gaya-823001

Viddayangar, 
Byadgi, Byadagi 

Haveli Karnakata- 
581106

9844626020

14 Sri. Hridayanand 05-07-1987 B.A.M.S.-2014, M.S. (Ay-Shalya 02-06-2021 TO                                    Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Shalakya Tantra Regular Ashok Vihar Colony Vill- Ekdanga, 8271601582

SURYAWANSHI 
BHAGVAN KISHORI                                 

AYRN00975

CHANDRASHEKHAR 
NAGANUR                     

AYSK000169

RAHUL KUMAR                                        14 Sri. Hridayanand 
Prasad

05-07-1987 B.A.M.S.-2014, 
B.R.A.Bihar 
University, 

Muzaffarpur

M.S. (Ay-Shalya 
Tantra) 2020, V.B.S. 
Purvanchal university 

Jaunpur.

02-06-2021 TO                                   
ASYET

 Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Shalakya Tantra Regular Ashok Vihar Colony 
Bypass 

Ghugharitand Gaya 
823001

Vill- Ekdanga, 
Post0 Bhagwanpur 
P.s- Mirganj distt- 

Gopalganj- 841243

8271601582

Department (subject)-Shalya Tantra
15 Sri Braj Mohan 

Sharma
22.01.1982 B.A.M.S., V.B.U., 

Hazaribagh,/2006
M.S. (Ay-Shalya 

Tantra)2013, B.V.D.U., 
Pune

16.01.2013To                        
24-01-2018                            

25-01-2018 To 24/01/2023         
25/01/2023 To Asyet

Lecturer      
Reader          

Professor

S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Shalya Tantra Regular C/o Shri Braj 
Mohan Sharma, 
Sharma Niwas, 
Behind Central 
School, No.-1, 
Bairagi, Gaya-
823002, Bihar

C/o Shri Braj 
Mohan Sharma, 
Sharma Niwas, 
Behind Central 
School, No.-1, 
Bairagi, Gaya-
823002, Bihar

9604630928  
8451805112

16 SRI VIJAY  
SINGH

01-05-1987 B.A.M.S.2014 
S.R.T.AY.COLLEG

E GAYA 

M.S. (Ay-Shalya Tantra 
veer ahadur singh 

Purvanchal University 
Jaunpur U.P 2020

13-05-2024 To Asyet Lecturere S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Shalya Tantra Regular S/o Vijay Singh Vii- 
Gulariyachak Po 
Simuara Bihar , 
Gaya 824236

S/o Vijay Singh Vii- 
Gulariyachak Po 
Simuara Bihar , 
Gaya 824236

9934615574

17 Sri Bishnu 
Shanker Pandey

08-01-1985 BAMS 2006 Vinoba 
Bhave University, 

Hazaribag

M.S. (AY- Shalya 
Tantra) 2024 Vinoba 

Bhave University, 
Hazaribag

03-01-2025 To Asyet Lecturere S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Shalya Tantra Regular Raghav Bhawan 
Dandibag , Gaya ji 

823001

Vill- Jhalua, Post- 
Kalyanpur Distt. 
Garhwa. Pin No- 

822114

9801087161

Department (subject)-Panch Karma

RAHUL KUMAR                                        
AYST01862

MADHULIKA SHARMA                 
AYST00539

Dr. Deepak Pandey                   
AYST02665

Dr. SANGAM KUMAR 
VERMA



18 sahdev 14-09-1986 B.A.M.S.- 2012, 
Pandit Ravi 

shankar Shukala 
University Raipur, 

M.D. 2019, 
panchkarma ,  

University of Jabalpur 
Jabalpur 

14/02/2019 to 14/06/2021, 
15/06/2021 to 24/02/2022, 
01/04/2022 01/09/2023, 

04/09/2023 to Asyet 

Lecturer   
Lecturer       
Reader

SMT Manjira Devi Ay. Mecial 
college & Hospital, Uttarkashi, 
Shanti AY. Medical College & 
Hospital, S.R.T,Ay.College  & 

Hospital, Karjara , Gaya

Panch Karma Regular Chand Chaurah 
Gaya ji Near PNB 

Bank Bihar Pin 
code - 823001

Labour colony 
house no. 158, 
Ward no. 17 
Chhattisgarh, 

491441

9425448228

19 Dr. Rajib Lochan 
Dash

10-04-1995 B.A.M.S. 2017 
Utkal University, 
Bhubaneshwar

MD. 2023 Parul 
University Vadodara, 

Gujarat

08/01/2023 to Asyet Lecturer S.R.T.Ay. College& Hospital, 
Karjara, Gaya

Panch Karma Regular Raghav Bhawan 
Dandibag , Gaya ji 

823001

Nilachakar Nagar, 
Gopinathpur, Alias 
Routrapur, Odisha 

Puri 72002

8908499504

Department (subject)-Kaya Chikitsa
20 Sri Gangeshwar 

Prasad Sharma
25.12.1982 B.A.M.S. R.G.U. 

Karnatkya, 2006
MD. (Ay- KayaChikitsa) 
B.V.D.U., Pune, 2012

13.07.2011 to 10.07.2013,  
22.07.2013 to 10.10.2013,  
21.10.2013To  19.07.2016        
20.07.2016 To 10-08-2021                        
11-08-2021 To         asyet

Lecturer     
Lecturer     
Lecturer          
Readar                   

Professor

N.M.C.H. Muzaffarpur  S.S.S. M. 
A. C. & H. Moga, Pu njab.                                      

S. R. T. A. M. & C. , Karjara, 
Gaya

Kaya Chikitsa Regular Moh.- Manpur, 
Lakkhibagh, 

(Behind Khadi 
Bhandar) Po.- 

Buniyadganj, Distt.- 
Gaya-823003 

(Bihar)

Moh.- Manpur, 
Lakkhibagh, 

(Behind Khadi 
Bhandar) Po.- 

Buniyadganj, Distt.- 
Gaya-823003 

(Bihar)

9572572428

21 Dr. Janardan 
Sharma

13-01-1978 B.A.M.S.-2000, 
kameshwar singh 

M.D(kayachikitsa) 
Kameshwar singh 

31/05/2022 to 
12/12/2023,14/12/2023 To           

Lecturer  Dayanand Ay. Medical college& 
Hospital Siwan,S. R. T. A. M. & 

Kaya Chikitsa Regular Dandubagh Road 
Ghughari Tanr 

Shri Dhanvantari 
Hospital Raj 

9431483455

Dr. Gaurav Kumar Dash         
AYPK01411

Dr. Rishi Sahu               
AYPK00749

SHASHIKANT                        
AYKC01432

 Dr. Vivek Sharma            
AYKC03469 Sharma kameshwar singh 

darbhanga sanskrit 
University 
Darbhanga

Kameshwar singh 
Darbhanga sansnkarit 

university 
kameshwarnagaram 

Darbhnga

12/12/2023,14/12/2023 To           
Asyet

Hospital Siwan,S. R. T. A. M. & 
C. , Karjara, Gaya

Ghughari Tanr 
Road Gaya-823001

Hospital Raj 
colony, Rohatas, 
Bihar Sasaram 

821115

22 Sri Umakant Tiwari 02-02-1987 B.A.M.S.-2011, 
T.W.B.Uni. Of 
H.Sciences, 

Kolkata

M.D(kayachikitsa).,202
0, T.W.B.Uni. Of 

H.Sciences, Kolkata

07/06/2021 To           Asyet Lecturer  S. R. T. A. M. & C. , Karjara, 
Gaya

Kaya Chikitsa Regular Dandubagh Road 
Ghughari Tanr 

Road Gaya-823001

Vill+Po- Lahari 
Tiwari Dih, Bhojpur 

(Bihar)-802207

9523540726

23 Sri Laxmanrao bal 
wantrao patil 

27-01-1977 BAMS 1999, 
Shibhaji University 

kolkapur

MD Kayachikitsa 2004, 
Bharati Vidyapeeth 

Pune

01/01/2005 To 25/05/2008          
26/05/2008 To 06/01/2010        
07/01/2010 To 10/05/2010        
01/12/2010 To 15/06/2012      
16/06/2012 To 15/06/2016       
16/06/2016  To 06/02/2019         
07/02/2019 To 03/12/2020     
05/12/2020 To 31/03/2022       
01/04/2022 To 10/03/2023       

15//04/2023 To   As yet 

Lecturer  
Lecturer                       
Reader    
Reader     
Reader     
Reader   

Professor   
Professor   
Professor   
Professor

A.A. Medical College, Chitradurga                        
S.B.V.M.G. Ayurvedic College, 
Bagalkot             S.B.V.M.G. 
Ayurvedic College, Bagalkot          

L.E.S.A.D.Ayurvedic College, 
Belagav(Belgaum)               

L.R.P.Ayurvedic college, 
Islampur, Sangli                      

L.R.P.Ayurvedic college, 
Islampur, Sangli    

L.R.P.Ayurvedic college, 
Islampur, Sangli                   

D.A.C.IES University, kalkheda 
Ratibad,Bhopal   Parashar 

Ayurvedic M.College. Bhopal   
S.R.T.Ay.College & Hospital 

Karjara Gaya,Bihar                               

Kaya Chikitsa Regular Dandubagh Road 
Ghughari Tanr 

Road Gaya-823001

Chandrarchana, 
Vidyanagar Palus, 

Sangli (MH)-
416310

7588058009

RAVIKANT TIWARI                                 
AYKC03346

ASHUTOSH LAXMANRAO 
PATIL                                    

AYKC01138

AYKC03469



Department (subject)-Rachana Sharir

24 Sri B Ramaiah 16-12-1959 B.A.M.S., 1981. 
Nagarjuna 
University, 

Nagarjuna nagar

M.S.(Ay-Shalya 2008) 
NTR University og 

health S. Vijayawada  

20/08/1987 To 22/07/2004              
10/02/2009 To 11/10/2010            
11/10/2010 to 21/10/2013                  
22/10/2013 to 19/07/2016              
20/09/2016 to 26/08/2018            
27/08/2018 to 27/10/2020             
25/05/2021 to 01/10/2021              
20/05/2022 to 30/09/2023           
03/10/2023 30/11/2024           
03/12/2024 To Asyet                  

Lecturer       
Reader    

Professor

Dr. NR Sastry Govt college, 
Vijaywada                                   

Dr. BRKR Govt. Ayu college, 
Hayderbad                     Anantha 

Laxmi Govt College Warangal                                     
Dr. BRKR Govt. Ayu college, 

Hayderbad                                           
Dr. NR Sastry Govt college, 

Vijaywada                                     
S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya

Rachana Sharir Regular Jivak Bhawan 
Dandibagh road 

Gaya

Sree rama Palace 
A Block Flat No- 
206 2Nd Floor 

Kondapur 
hyderabad

9989504325

Department (subject)-Swastha Vritta

25 Sri .Shankar Mail 09.07.1985 B.A.M.S. 2007 
B.V.D.U. Pune

MD. (Ay- swastha vritta 
2012) B.V.D.U., Pune, 

2012

01.08.2012 To30.09.2014 
05.02.2015 To 14/02/2018   
15/02/2018 To  19/02/2023                                   

20/02/2023 To                       
Asyet

Lecturer       
Reader    

Professor

J.I.Ay.R. Nardni Raipur Jummu                                                  
S. R. T. A. M. & C. , Karjara, 

Gaya

Swastha Vritta Regular Chand choura, 
Gaya (Bihar)

Ganesh Chitra 
Mandir Marg. 

Pamanandnagar 
Sangali 

Kirloskarwadi., 
Sangli(M.H)

7757800999

26 Sri .Ganesh 16.04.1985 B.A.M.S., 2008  MD. (Ay-Swasth Vritta 12.09.2012To 25.04.2016       Lecturer       V.Ay.M.Amravati S.R.T.A.M.& C. Swsth Vritta Regular C/o P. K. Singh, Saphalya Ay. 'A' 9890327278

KESAVA RAO BHAGAM          
AYST01489

ASHISH SHANKAR MALI                                      
AYSV00279

ANURADHA GANESH 26 Sri .Ganesh 
Babarao Kharkar

16.04.1985 B.A.M.S., 2008  
M.U.&.H.S., Nashik

MD. (Ay-Swasth Vritta 
2012) B.V.D.U., Pune, 

12.09.2012To 25.04.2016       
05.05.2016  To   19-10-2022                      

20/10/2022   To    Asyet

Lecturer      
Reader                        

Professor

 V.Ay.M.Amravati S.R.T.A.M.& C. 
Karjara, Gaya

Swsth Vritta Regular C/o P. K. Singh, 
Chand choura, 
Gaya, Bihar.

Saphalya Ay. 'A' 
Wing Off. No 15 
Bandal Dhankude 

Plza, Kothraud 
Depo, Pune

9890327278

Department (subject)-Prasuti & Stri Rog 
27 SRI D SENAPATI 15-11-1959 B.A.M.S., 1983  

Utkal University
MS Shalya  - 1990 

Banaras Hindu 
University

15/02/1991 to 28/11/2009             
30/11/2009 to 16/07/2012       
17/07/2012 to 30/09/2018        
27/12/2018 to 16/03/2021          
22/03/2021 to 24/12/2022     

26/12/2022 to 25/10/2024 28-
10-2024 to Asyet

Lecturer        
Reader   

Professor

Govt. Ayu. Collegege Balangir                             
Gopabandhu Ayur. Mahavidyaya, 
Puri                   Raghunath Ayu. 

College, Contai                              
Kalawati Ayu. Medical College 

Kasganj               Bharti Ayu. M. 
College, Durg    S.R.T.A.M.& C. 

Karjara, Gaya

Prasuti & Stri 
Rog 

Regular JiVak Bhawan 
Dandibagh Road, 
Ghughritar, Gaya

vill PO Nampo      
PS. Jaleswar Dist. 

Balasore

9437760414

28 Sri. Murahu Singh 20-11-1990 BAMS - 
20139Banaras 

Hindu University

MS,(Shalya Samanya 21/01/2019 To  31/11/2020 13-
04-2021 To       14/06/2024       

15/06/2024 To   Asye

Lecturer        
Reader

Santushti Ayurvedic Medicall 
College, Mirzapur               

S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya

Prasuti & Stri 
Rog 

Regular JiVak Bhawan 
Dandibagh Road, 
Ghughritar, Gaya

Vill- Varuna Po- 
Manihari PS- 

Bhabhua Distt- 
Kaimur

7376887964

Department (subject)-Agad Tantra 

ANURADHA GANESH 
KHARKAR                                   
AYSV00198

BANKIM CHANDRA 
SENAPATI            
AYST01363

SUNIL KUMAR                                                           
AYST00927



29 W/o- Sri Krishna 
Mohan Singh

13-04-1986 B.A.M.S., 2007, 
Rajiv Gandhi 
University Of 

Health Sciences 
Karnakata

M.D.(Ay-Rasa Shastra) 
2010,Rajiv Gandhi 

University Of Health 
Sciences Karnakat

15/Jul/2010 To 
30/Jun/2014 01/Aug/2014 To
31/Dec/2016       03/Jan/2017 

To
31/Oct/2018    10/Nov/2018 To
30/Nov/2019 01/Dec/2019 To

27/Fec/2021      05/03/2021 To           
19/10/2022                          

20/10/2022 To                     
Asyet

Lecturer  
Lecturer    
Readar                         

Professor

N.A Medical College & Hospital 
Muzaffarpur D.Ay Medical College 

& HospitalS. Siwan                                       
G.S Ay. Medical College & 

Hospital., Hapur                        
SMT M.D.Ay.M,C&  HOSPITAL 

Uttarkashi                F S 
Ay.M.COLLEGE & HOSPITAL 
Shikohabed    S.R.T.A.M.&C., 

Karjara, Gaya

Agad Tantra & 
Vidhi Ayurved 

Regular JiVak Bhawan 
Dandibagh Road, 
Ghughritar, Gaya

NEAR 
RAJENDRA 

 COLLEGE MORE,
NEYA JAN TOLA 

CHAPRA 
 SARAN,Chhapra

841301

7667209206

30 Sri Shreekant 
Tiwari

20-May-88 B.A.M.S.,2011, 
Babasaheb 

Bhimrao Ambedkar 
Bihar University, 

Muzaffarpur

MD.Agad Tantra 2018  
Barkatullah 

Vishwavidyalaya, 
Bhopal

09/02/2019 To22/02/2021               
23/02/2021 To 14/04/2024 

15/04/2024 ToAsyet

Lecturer      
Reader

K. INSTITUTE OF AY. M. 
SCIENCE & R. C. Gazipur                

S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya

Agad Tantra & 
Vidhi Ayurved 

Regular Village 
Nagriyawan.,Post 
Khijarsarai Distt- 

Gaya

Village 
Nagriyawan.,Post 
Khijarsarai Distt- 

Gaya

9716757748

31 Dr. Avik Pal 10-Sep-92 B.A.M.S. 2016  
The West Bengal 
University Of Healt 

Sciences

MD (Dravyaguna 
Vigyana)2021 The 

West Bengal University 
Of Healt Sciences

13/12/2021 To Asyet Lecturer S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya Agad Tantra & 
Vidhi Ayurved 

Regular Apex Hospital 
Dandibagh Bypass 
Ghugharitand Gaya 

823001

Champahati,south 
24, Parganas, 
champahati

West Bengal - 
743330

8240432085

Department (subject)-Dravyaguna Vigyana

NEETU SINGH                                    
AYRB01201 

DEEPAK TIWARI                                      
AYAT00429

SUMITA GHOSH                                   
AYDG01614

32 Sri. Subhendu Pal 15-02-1993 B.A.M.S. 2016  
The West Bengal 
University Of Healt 

Sciences

MD (Dravyaguna 
Vigyana)2020 The 

West Bengal University 
Of Healt Sciences

13/07/2021 To 12/01/2022 14-
01-2022 To                                          

Asyrt

Lecturer  Shobhit University, Gangoh 
Saharanpur            ,,                                                         

S.R.T.A.M.& C. Karjara, Gaya 

Dravyaguna 
Vigyana

Regular Apex Hospital 
Dandibagh Bypass 
Ghugharitand Gaya 

823001

Champahati,south 
24, Parganas, 
champahati

West Bengal - 
743330

8697182245

33 Sri Kamleshg 01-07-1993 B.A.M.S. 2017 
Jiwaji University 

Gwalior

MD (Dravyaguna 
Vigyana) 2023,  

Maharashtra University 
of health Scinces, 

Nashik

 01/07/2022 to asyet Lecturer         S.R.T.A.M. & C., Karjara, 
Gaya.

Dravyaguna 
Vigyana

Regular Regular Word 02, Near 
Shaskiya Dukan, 
Khalghat, Khal 

Khurd Dhar (MP)-
454552

9893535657

34 Haridwar prasad 17-Dec-81 YOGA  2018 
UTTARAKHAND 
OPEN UNIVERSITY

MAGADH UNIVERSITY 
BODH , GAYA

 22/02/2022 to asyet lecturer SRTAy college 01/07/2022 to asyet YOGA TEACHER Regular VILL-Manpur Bazar 
po+ps Buniyadganj, 
dis- Gaya (Bihar)

VILL-Manpur Bazar 
po+ps Buniyadganj, 
dis- Gaya (Bihar)

9234550978

35 Krishna gopal 
dwierdi

12-Mar-97 B.A.C. 2021, M.S.C. MAGADH UNIVERSITY 
BODH , GAYA

13/07/2021 To 12/01/2022 
14/01/2022 to Asyet

lecturer SRTAy college 22/02/2022 to asyet BIO. Regular Krishnana Gopal 
dwivedi, Mahadipur, 
P.O. Sinduari 
Mahiuddipur, 
Aurangabad, Bihar 
824203

Krishnana Gopal 
dwivedi, Mahadipur, 
P.O. Sinduari 
Mahiuddipur, 
Aurangabad, Bihar 
824203

9835642733

AVIK PAL                                            
AYDG01571

MANU KUSHWAHA                                                
AYDG01781                                               

NARENDRA GUPTA

Kaushlendra Dwivedi


